STRUCTURAL NOTES 2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE READY MIX AND MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: TIMBER ULTIMATE DESIGN LOAD SCHEDULE
CONTRACTOR NOTE: A. A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS 1. ALL STRUCTURAL TIMBER TO + + + 1
' L i 1 1 (ALL LOADS SHOWN ARE IN POUNDS PER SQ. FT.)
THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING AND B. SLUMPS SHALL BE 3” MINIMUM AND 5” MAXIMUM. A.  SOUTHERN PINE SPECIES, #2 GRADE (MINIMUM) OR APPROVED EQUAL. —————+—+ ——t—t—t
SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH COMPONENT & CLADDING WIND DESIGN PRESSURES
THE WORK. O’DONNELL, NACCARATO, MIGNOGNA & JACKSON, INC. IS NOT C.  ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.55. B. F’SRT%'BEREFS’ "AI'\SQAPSFNSIELJT/IE OTEgAFT,(E:E Ilig¥l§l\$ﬁoll[l\l VCISEISEDL?JNM%EERWIITSHIl\?v‘(/)POANT ACT WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION OR FOR ' Q" ) '—6” ) PRESSURES
RELATED. SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. AND PROGRAMS. D.  JOBSITE WATER SHALL NOT BE ADDED. WITH CONCRETE,/MASONRY OR OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. ALL METAL CONNECTORS /=0 WDE AND LARCER 66 WDE AND SMALLER BASED ON Vs ROOF WIND LOADS WALL(Sé/g",:Ig)TE H?ADS
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREADED LUMBER SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH A 2" X P.T. BUCK W/ 1/4”® TAPCON 2” X P.T. BUCK W/ 1/4” TAPCON <
CODES AND STANDARDS E.  CEMENT SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM C150 TYPE 1. SLAG, ASTM C989 SHALL RATING OF G-185 AND CONFORM TO ASTM A653. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS W/ 1 1/2” EMBEDMENT AT 8o.c., W/ 1 1/2” EMBEDMENT AT 8%.c., ROOF AREA (10 SF) WALL AREA (10 SF) L
BE LIMITED TO 50% (BY WEIGHT OF CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL AND FLY USED WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER ARE TO BE HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED START 3" FROM CORNERS. START 3" FROM CORNERS. <
1. WIND LOADS AS PER: ASH, ASTM C618, CLASS F, SHALL BE LIMITED TO 25% (BY WEIGHT) OF AND TO CONFORM TO ASTM A153 CLASS D. ELECTROGALVANIZED FASTENERS Kd IS INCLUDED 1 2 3 4 5
CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL. SHALL HAVE A CLASS RATING PER ASTM B695 NO LESS THAN 55. ALUMINUM SRESSURE (PST) — s — e p—
A.  SECTION 1609 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) WITH 5 ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AC NOT TO BE USED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH ACQ TREATED LUMBER. ———— —t : : : : :
AN ULTIMATE WIND SPEED VULT = 170 MPH (NOMINAL WIND SPEED " 'BUILDING CODE (ACI 318/ LATEST EDITION), THE AC DETAILING MANUAL 2. GLUE LAMINATED CONSTRUCTION: DESIGN, FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF 1 I 1 1 SUCTION (PSF) —57.7 —100.4 —100.4 —68.3 —84.4 S
VASD = 132 MPH), FOR RISK CATEGORY I, EXPOSURE C AND INTERNAL ACl 315/ 1994 EDITION,. AND THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUGTURAL STRUCTURAL GLUE LAMINATED. TIMBER SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING I I 1 1 COMPONENT ®;
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/— 0.18. ( / )s STANDARDS: I I 1. EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) BY x
CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (ACI 301/ LATEST EDITION). N I T T EITHER BEING DESIGNED FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE OR BEING PROTECTED BY IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS. FRAMING,/ SHEATHING 15
B.  THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS AN ENCLOSED BUILDING. I I 1 1
4. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY A. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONNECTION HARDWARE REQUIRED I I 2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ALL WIND LOAD PARAMETERS. (D
. ACl SPECIFICATIONS. (INDICATED ON PLANS OR NOT) TO PROPERLY JOIN MEMBERS TO EACH I I 1 1 CORNER DISTANGE. A — 4 FEET MECH/ CEILING/ MISC. 20
2. THE PROJECT WAS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE: OTHER AND TO THEIR SUPPORTS. CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 3. P A=
A FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) 5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A 185, UNLESS JRANSFERRING THE APPLIED LOAD TO THE SUPPORTING MEMBERS. (16'—0”_GARAGE_DOOR_OPENING) (8'=0" GARAGE DOOR OPENING) LLl
’ ’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. PLACE FABRIC 2" CLEAR FROM TOP OF THE SLAB IN STEEL PLATES, ANGLES, OR OTHER SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A . " . "
. _ 2” X P.T. BUCK W/ 1/4"8 TAPCON 2” X P.T. BUCK W/ 1/4” TAPCON
=S 36, AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—325. LAG SCREWS, SHEAR
B. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE AND SUPPORT ON SLAB BOLSTERS SPACED AT 3-0" O.C. PLATES, SPLIT R|NGS, ETC. CONNECTORS SHALL CONFORM TO THE W/ 1 1/2” EMBEDMENT AT 8”00(:.’ W/ 1 1/2” EMBEDMENT AT 8”000"
(ACI 318/ LATEST EDITION). AMERICAN FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION”. START 3" FROM CORNERS. START 3” FROM CORNERS. LL]
6. REQUIREMENTS: ALLOWABLE
C. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED B.  CONNECTING HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT—DIP GALVANIZED AFTER
CONCRETE STRUCTURES (ACI 315/ LATEST EDITION). A.  ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM HIGH FABRICATION CONFORMING WITH ASTM. A 123, I (D
STRENGTH BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM DESIGNATION A 615 m
D. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR WELDING REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60. BUCKS TO BE FASTENED HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY TO COMPONENT & CLADDING WIND DESIGN PRESSURES L g
INSERTS & CONNECTIONS IN REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION. WOOD TRUSSES SYSTEM CONCRETE BEAMS AND COLUMNS OR CONCRETE FILLED MASONRY. =
AWS. D1.4/ LATEST EDITION B. WWF SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A 185. ——— O I
1. WooD G.C. TO COORDINATE OPENING DIMENSIONS. ROOF WIND LOADS WALL WIND LOADS O >
E.  BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY C. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GALVANIZED CONFORMING TO ASTM A776. BASED ON Vi (SEE NOTE 1) < =
STRUCTURES (ACI 530, 530.1/ASCE 5, 6/TMS 402, 602/LATEST EDITIONS). D. PROVIDE 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER COMPLIANT WITH ASTM E1745 BELOW ALL A. ROOF TRUSSES TYPICAL WOOD BUCK TO CONCRETE ROOF AREA (10 SF) WALL AREA (10 SF) oA DEAD om0 - | T LL
F.  ASCE 7— 10. SLAB ON GRADE. SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE WOOD FABRICATOR BY A PROFESSIONAL CONNECTION DETAIL Ka 1S INCLUDED 1 > 3 7 5 ) m
7. LAP AL BARS W CLASS & TENSON LP SPLE UWLESS OTHERISE NOTED OELEGNTED SNCNEER R0 TERGD I I STALE o FLOSDL SEAe s e 20 o 3
3. ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS: ON DRAWINGS. LAP ALL WWF A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES (UNLESS OTHERWISE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE. CODE. FOR WOOD TRUSS SYSTEM ARE 70 BE 1. EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH PRESSURE (PSF) 218 218 218 37.8 578 TOTAL LOAD s > o\
A.  THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS NOTED). SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. TRUSS SYSTEM FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE ALL 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BY EITHER BEING DESIGNED FOR IMPACT SUCTION (PSF) -34.6 -60.2 —-60.2 -41.0 -50.6
AND DO NOT BY THEMSELVES PROVIDE ALL THE INFORMATION TRUSS—TO-TRUSS HANGERS AS REQUIRED TO RESIST GRAVITY AND UPLIFT REACTION. RESISTANCE OR BEING PROTECTED BY IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS. m %
REQUIRED TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE PROJECT STRUCTURE. THE 8. REINFORCING BARS: (UPLIFT LOADING SHALL USE COMPONENTS & CLADDING WIND FORCES.) 1. EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) BY m Pe Lu
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT THE ARCHITECTURAL, » EITHER BEING DESIGNED FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE OR BEING PROTECTED BY IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS. o
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND COORDINATE THE A. AT CORNERS OF CONCRETE WALLS, BEAMS AND CONTINUOUS WALL | 2. WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2" DEEP SAWCUT (OR 1/3 x SLAB 5 REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ALL WIND LOAD PARAMETERS CONT. LATERAL = al
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS WITH THE STRUCTURAL FOOTINGS, PROVIDE (1—#5 OR MATCHING) HORIZONTAL BARS X 5'—0 THE 2006 EDITION OF THE BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION THICKNESS) WITHIN 24 HOURS OF ’ ) BRACING AS REQD |_|J 0 >_
DRAWINGS TO PROPERLY CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT. BENT BAR FOR EACH HORIZONTAL BAR SCHEDULED AT EACH FACE. GUIDE TO GOOD PRACTICE FOR HANDLING, INSTALLING, RESTRAINING & POUR (DO NOT INTERRUPT MESH) 3. CORNER DISTANCE, A = 4 FEET W
BRACING OF METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES, JOINTLY PRODUCED E = |_
B. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS B.  ALL HOOKS SHOWN IN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ACI RECOMMENDED BY WTCA AND TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. BRACING IN THE PLANE OF THE L

FOR ADDITIONAL OPENINGS, DEPRESSIONS, FINISHES, INSERTS, BOLTS
SETTINGS, DRAINS, REGLETS, ETC.

HOOKS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WEB MEMBERS:

} = =

== == A A
9. CONCRETE LINTELS: A.  THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL PROVIDE AND LOCATE CONTINUOUS \ H ﬁ ~ <
C. BEFORE ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR DOING ANY WORK, THE LATERAL BRACING FOR EACH TRUSS WEB MEMBER AS REQUIRED. METAL KEY—FORM BY KEYHOLD o S
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS TO PROPERLY SIZE A. DROP BOTTOM OF BEAM OR SLAB AT WINDOWS, DOORS AND MASONRY INC. OR EQUAL (STOP MESH) /\ \ I N o DIAG BRACING
OR FIT THE WORK. NO EXTRA CHARGE OR COMPENSATION WILL BE OPENINGS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CONCRETE CLOSURE BETWEEN B. LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE RESTRAINED BY DIAGONAL BRACING \ \ N 7 \@ 45
ALLOWED BY THE OWNER RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTOR’S THE BOTTOM OF THE BEAM AND WINDOW AND/OR DOOR HEADER OR PROVIDE (MIN. 2” THICK NOMINAL LUMBER). THIS BRACING IS TO BE CONTINUOUS. CONSTRUCTION JOINT CONTROL JOINT \ \
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT. A PRECAST CONCRETE LINTEL BY CASTCRETE IF NOT NEXT TO A POURED | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ COMPRESSION WEB 7
CONCRETE COLUMN. C. A MINIMUM OF TWO ROWS OF DIAGONAL BRACING IS REQUIRED, ONE ‘_© \ \‘—@ SLOPING OR VERT }
D. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE N AT EACH VERTICAL WEB MEMBER CLOSEST TO BEARING LOCATIONS. TYP|C AI_ SI_ AB— ON — GR ADE | | | | ‘@‘ "\‘ CONT LATERAL BRACE _// ST DIACONAL BRACING
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. B.  MAXIMUM DROP SHALL BE 16" (TWO BLOCK COURSES) AND SPAN EQUAL \ \ >@ "\ CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING
TO MASONRY OPENING WIDTH. PROVIDE 2 #5 AT BOTTOM OF DROP 3. THE BOTTOM CHORDS SHALL BE BRACED BY CONTINUOUS LATERAL NOTE: CONTROL JOINTS/CONSTRUCTION JOINTS N.T.S. T CEILING AND POSITION SO THAT IT
E. ALL STRUCTURES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST THE DESIGN INCLUDING #3 TIES @ 24” 0.C. EXTENDING TO TOP OF BEAM REINFORCING. BRACING SPACED AS SPECIFIED BY TRUSS SPECIALTY ENGINEER WITH SHALL CREATE PANELS OF 150 SQ. FEET ELEVATION ELEVATION . | GROUP OF 3 TRUSSES GROSSES THE WEB IN CLOSE
LOADS LISTED ONLY AS COMPLETED STRUCTURES. THE GENERAL IF THE LINTEL EXCEEDS THE ABOVE LIMIT OF DROP, A SEPARATED LINTEL AN 8—0" MAXIMUM (2X4 MIN)ON CENTER WITH A CEILING ATTACHED TO (MAXIMUM) L //\ N BRACING. ATTACH THE DIAGONAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY BRACE AND OTHERWISE PROTECT WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS: BOTTOM OF TRUSSES. IF NO CEILING IS ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES, SHEATHING ———— BRACE AS CLOSE TO THE TOP
IN PROGRESS UNTIL THE STRUCTURES ARE COMPLETED. THE BRACING SHALL BE MINIMUM 2X4 @ 36" ON CENTER NAILED TO THE TOP OF THE - R | T AND BOTTOM CHORDS AS POSSIBLE.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO ENSURE THAT ITS OPERATIONS L1. OPENING LESS THAN 6’0" WIDE 8" X 8” W/2 #5 BOTTOM BARS. BOTTOM CHORD. DIAGONALS PLACED AT 45 DEGREES TO THE LATERAL BRACES MASONRY 4 & ’
AND PROCEDURES PROVIDE NO LOADING GREATER THAN THE DESIGN L2. OPENING BETWEEN 60" AND 12'0” WIDE 8” X 12" W/2 #6 BOTTOM SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH END. IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 60 FEET IN LENGTH, FILLED CELL, SEE PLAN 5 PLAN 2
LOADS LISTED ON ANY MEMBER. BARS. DIAGONAL BRACING SHOULD BE REPEATED AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS. SECURE , FOR REINF. (TYP.) e s e DIAGONAL BRACING —<] DAVID LAWRENCE
] CONTINUOUS AND DIAGONAL BRACING WITH A MINIMUM OF (2) 10D X 3" NAILS ' =" 7T <e = 30 < ARCHITECTURE INC
4. SECTIONS AND DETAILS: C. LINTELS TO HAVE 8" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END. FOR 2X4'S AND (3) 10DX 3" FOR 2X6'S. {] [ ] | [ ] [ ] [ ] :’“] H < 60 FT. CONT LATERAL BRACE :
ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS AND NOTES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE , ‘ — 205 WORTH AVE.
INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR SITUATIONS MASONRY 4. TOP CHORD BRACING: a MASONRY GROUP OF 2 TRUSSES SUITE 301 C
ELSEWHERE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. 1. MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE A. IF PLYWOOD DECKING IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP CHORD, PROPERLY , \ LATERAL BRACING 2'x4’x12'~0” PALM BEACH, FL 33480
, LAPPED AND NAILED TO DEVELOP DIAPHRAGM ACTION, BRACING IS NOT | : . OR GREATER LAPPED OVER 2
5. MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLY TEST AS FOLLOWS: A LOAD BEARING ASTM C90 REQUIRED. -, {J ‘ - ®, ® ® TRUSSES. LOCATE BRACES ON PH. 561.588.5070
B. TYPE I NON—MOISTURE CONTROLLED PROVIDE PREFAB. "L ) OR NEAR PANEL POINT (SEE
A T ROy INDEPENDENT TeaTe LABORATORy SRt PE [ERE ™ C.  NORMAL WEIGHT 5. DO NOT CUT, DRILL OR NOTCH ROOF OR FLOOR TRUSSES WITHOUT WRITTEN JOINT REINFORCING | : . _ NOTE 2 BELOW) FX.  561.588.5074
LABELED WITH AN APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER D. AL CMU SHALL BE LAID IN A FULL BED OF MORTAR IN RUNNING BOND APPROVAL FROM TRUSS ENGINEER. COORDINATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AT ALL CORNERS — ' f & &~ &~ LIC. NO.. AR 0016260
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT CERTIFICATION (UN.O.). FpnT ETC. SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH TRUSS LAYOUT PRIOR TO sy PROVIDE PREFAB. "T 1 4 4 CERT. .?BFL%UJ&QCOH'. AA 26001354
AGENCY, TESTING LABORATORY, EVALUATION ENTITY OR FLORIDA STATE WIDE . : JOINT REINFORCING AT 7 email: .
: d 2. THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF MASONRY (F'M) SHALL BE 1,500 PSI AS CALCULATED 4 b site: WWW.DLARCHITECT.COM
RN op T e e oo M LANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1314. 6.  TRUSSES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED & DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL - ALL T-INTERSECTIONS Z Z Z Ve s
: DESIGN SPECIFICATION(S) FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AF & PA, AND NATIONAL ZE§
ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S. 2-97 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH 3. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION C270. DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, PLAN VIEW _Ll\_rl PLAN VIEW : : TO THE BEST OF THE
TAS 202) - ANSI/TPI 1-1995, AND THE LOCAL CODE JURISDICTIONS. - —— [ L | T I . ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEERS
A. FROM FIELD OBTAINED TEST CUBES. (MIN. OF TWO) L £5¢ I%a) KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND
B, EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED FOR STRUGTURAL INTEGRITY 4 CROUT SHALL BE A HIGH SLUP M 7. DO NOT QOVERLOAD FLOOR OR ROOF TRUSSES WITH BUILDING MATERIALS. ASONRY CONGRETE VASONRY / \ SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E330 AT A LOAD OF 1.5 TIMES THE REQUIRED ' 8. CONNECTOR PLATES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY A WTCA MEMBER PLATE \ YCOLUMN \ THE APPLIGABLE MINIMUM
DESIGN PRESSURE LOAD. THE LOAD SHALL BE SUSTAINED FOR 10 SECONDS A IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION G476 : SUPPLIER AND SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ASTM AB53/AB53M REQUIREMENTS | , , , A \ BUILDING CODES AND THE
WITH NO PERMANENT DEFORMATION OF ANY MAIN FRAME OR PANEL MEMBER : POR STRUGTURAL ‘STERL / Q : — — = ] ' : . | @ APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFTY
IN EXCESS OF 0.4 PERCENT OF ITS SPAN AFTER THE LOAD IS REMOVED. B, HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3.000 PSI ' ( J [ ] [ ] [ ] [ $ [ ] [ J[ [ * ® ® \ \/ STANDARDS AS DETERMINED
HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202. AFTER EACH SPECIFIED LOADING, : ' 0 WOOD TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN BOTTOM CHORDS OF WOOD ROOF TRUSSES . . DIAGONALS FORM BOTTOM CHORD BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN
THERE SHALL BE NO GLASS BREAKAGE, PERMANENT DAMAGE TO FASTENERS, . f | I : ] BRACED BAY ® 20 FT OF TRUSSES ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
5. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR A MINIMUM 10 PSF LIVE LOAD. BOTTOM CHORDS OF WOOD ATTIC TRUSSES INTERVALS; REPEAT @ (TYP)
HARDWARE PARTS, OR ANY OTHER DAMAGE, WHICH CAUSES THE DOOR TO BE T BE DESIGNED FOR 30 PSF MINIMUM LIVE LOAD e SECTION AND CHAPTER 633,
INOPERABLE. , : EXTEND JOINT REINF. 6” _— FLORIDA STATUES.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FOR MASONRY S CONGRETE oL ;f(g}/é?f @?%ETA'L TAON?AHAOT%H CONCRETE
C.  SECTIONAL GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURES” (ACI 530/ASCE 5/TSM 402) AND "SPECIFICATIONS FOR 10.  IN ADDITION TO THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE DESIGN LOAD SCHEDULE, THE WOOD o.c.
; HORIZ. JOINT REINF.
WASONRY STRUCTURES” (4G 5301 /A5G 5/ 502)/ LATEST IS TS LRI S D08 T O o N U _ 1 000 JRUSSES SIALL B SRACKD A0 SRECTD I
DIFFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/DASMA 108 OR TAS 202 L PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW ] - ELECTRONIC DATA USED TO
(HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202) 6. PROVIDE 8" X 8” MASONRY BEAM WITH 2 #5 CONT. AT EVERY WINDOW SILL. FIXTURES, BAR CABINETS AND ART WORK/MOB|LES. (MASONRY LAID BEFORE COLUMN) (MASONRY LAD AFTER COLUMN) BCSI; GUIDE FOR HANDLING, INSTALLING, RESTRAINING CREATE THIS DOCUMENT ARE THE
EXTEND BEAM 8" BEYOND EDGE OF OPENING. AND BRACING OF TRUSSES. BRACING TO BE INSTALLED IN PROPERTY OF DAVID LAWRENCE
D. CUSTOM (ONE OF A KIND) EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED SHOP DRAWINGS — THE PLAN OF THE WEB MEMBERS. ARCHITECTURE. NO PART
BY AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY OR BE ENGINEERED IN ACCORDANCE 7. ALL BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE

SHALL BE COPIED OR REUSED
IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECT.

TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS

THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN COMPLETE PACKAGES, WITH THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR’S REVIEW STAMP FOR THE FOLLOWING:

WITH ACCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICES. STRENGTH OF 8,000 PSI AND BONDED TOGETHER WITH TYPE S MORTAR. 1. a. THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL PROVIDE AND LOCATE

CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING FOR EACH TRUSS WEB
MEMBER AS REQUIRED.

N.T.S.

PROVIDE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED LADDER TYPE HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT (9 GA.) AT 16" ON CENTER VERTICAL IN ALL MASONRY

E.  WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 8.

THE PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN A.  PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES T

—

® ®

DAVID LAWRENCE

PRESSURE SPECIFIED. SUBSTITUTE ANCHORING SYSTEM USED FOR SUBSTRATES WALLS. PROVIDE DOVE TAIL SLOT ANCHORS AT CONCRETE COLUMNS. 5 PRE—ENGINEERED ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SIGNED AND SEALED BY A SPECIALTY ! ) b. LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE RESTRAINED BY DIAGONAL ARCHITECTURE INC.
NOT SPECIFIED BY THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE EQUAL OR . ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA L I /\I J L M BRACING (MIN. 2” THICK NOMINAL LUMBER). THIS
CREATER ANCHORING PERFORMANCE AS DEMONSTRATED BY ACCEPTED ENGINEERING FOR JOINT REINFORCEMENT, WALL TIES, ANCHORS AND INSERTS, APPLY : — Y7y BRACING IS TO BE CONTINUOUS
PRACTICE. A MINIMUM COAT OF 1.5 OUNCES PER SQUARE FOOT (PSF) (458/G/M2) L ; :
. I
CHORING AND RESHORING COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A153, CLASS B ~ E | — L o A MINMUM OF TWO ROWS OF DIAGONAL BRACING IS
9. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN MASONRY WALLS AT A SPACING OF 30’ + 0.C. N 1 1 —— GROUT-FILLED CELLS — . REQUIRED, ONE AT EACH VERTICAL WEB MEMBER
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN SHORING, BRACING AND STRUCTURAL AND ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL JOINTS. s e et = 3000 PsI (TYPICAL) = i CLOSEST TO BEARING LOCATIONS.
SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED TO PRESERVE THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING e I ! I =
CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT SIGNED AND SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS PREPARED BY A 10. EPOXY GROUT SHALL BE NON—SHRINK HIGH CREEP RESISTANT, AND SHALL A R N %~ = i i i AR 2 T o L P R S it A G
DELEGATED ENGINEER EXPERIENCED IN SUCH WORK AND LICENSED IN THE STATE HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE PROPERTIES: S|4 T 1 r| = - C
OF FLORIDA. SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, SPECIAL INSPECTOR, TENSILE STRENGTH, ASTM C 30: 1,500 PS ADJACENT SLAB = B : O ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES. OR IF NO CEILING
AND BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR RECORD ONLY. SHORING AND RESHORING DESIGN AND FLEXURAL STRENGTH, ASTM C 580: 4,000 PS oR AILL 5|2 2 e IS ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES BRACING SHALL
CONSTRUCTION IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND THE ENGINEER COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, ASTM C 579: 1,600 PSI/7 DAYS. J 8 no ; I L—41/2” x 4 1/2" cUT BE MIN. 2 x 4 @ 36” 0.C. NAILED TO THE TOP OF THE
IN HIS EMPLOY. X x X ] R © x| L 1 I MASONRY INSPECTION @ @ @ BOTTOM CHORD. SECURE BRACING TO BOTTOM CHORD W/
11. MINIMUM LAP SPLICES FOR REINFORCED CMU AS FOLLOWS: . |2 e T a5 o @z [Ty T T Ty & CLEAN—OUT HOLE ' ' (2) 10d x 3" NAILS IF USING 2x4’S AND (3) 10d x 3"
THE DELEGATED ENGINEER WHO PREPARES THE SHORING AND RESHORING DRAWINGS BAR SIZE ©|S . 1 o~ M | i ‘ NAILS IF USING 2x6°S (TYP.). DIAGONALS PLACED AT 45°
SHALL INSPECT THE SHORING AND RESHORING. HE SHALL PROVIDE A FIELD REPORT #4 # #6 47 #8 - L 1 TO THE LATERAL BRACES SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH END.
OF EACH INSPECTION TO THE CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT. 24" 30 36" 42" 48" " ___ ___ —DOWELS TO AND AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 60 FEET =
12" 1 #5 CONT MATCH VERT. IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL BRACING SHOULD BE REPEATED AT 20
2. THE BRACING DETAILS OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF WHICH IN SOME CASES, THE ROOF A. LAP SPLICES SHALL OCCUR DIRECTLY ABOVE FOOTINGS AND SLABS. # j FOOT INTERVALS 8
DECK DIAPHRAGM AND ROOFING MEMBERS WILL BE REMOVED LEAVING THE EXTERIOR NO SPLICES ARE ALLOWED AT MID—HEIGHT OF WALL. ’ o
WALLS UNBRACED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO HIRE A SPECIALTY ) =
SHORING AND BRACING ENGINEER TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR THIS B.  LAP SPLICES THAT OCCUR AT CANTILEVERED WALLS SUCH AS: THICKENED EDGE (T E) TYPICAL MASONRY FILLED CELL DETAIL % % | 3. TOP CHORD BRACING : S
EFFORT. PARAPETS, RETAINING WALLS, ETC. SHALL HAVE LAP SPLICE LENGTHS L L
INCREASED BY 50% TO 72 BAR DIAMETERS. N.T.S. N.T.S. a. IF PLYWOOD DECKING IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP u
FOUNDATION CHORD, PROPERLY LAPPED AND NAILED TO DEVELOP

12. MASONRY LINTELS: DIAPRAGHM ACTION, BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

1. ALL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN

2"x8” @ 16” o.c.
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS ON SOILS AND FOUNDATIONS A.

A PRECAST CONCRETE LINTEL BY CASTCRETE SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ALL

o w 5/8"% BOLTS 3 b. IF PURLINS ARE USED, DIAGONAL TOP CHORD BRACING
INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY PRIOR TO MASONRY WALL OPENINGS. THE LINTEL SHALL BE FULLY GROUTED. 3 6”x6” WOOD < _\ H TYPE 2 IS REQUIRED AT EACH END. IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 80
FOCNDATION HORK: B. LINTELS TO HAVE 4" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END /POST \ EPY FEET IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL BRACING SHOULD BE w
2. THE BUILDING SITE SHOULD BE EXCAVATED TO THE DEPTH AND EXTENT ’ ’ S 5 /8" BOLT L @ — —“4:\1 REPEATED AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS. 2
:“DWI{:;%\IDGIEYT#'IEESgI(ID_ISLSREElg:T\ITEERAII;LRISIL?JBsgAéDEgKEIEGHEB BE APPROVED C. SHORE PRECAST LINTEL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. COUNTERSINK | =~ v / \@ N o
’ Moo & PLUC HOLES ® L& | WOOD TRUSS BRACING DETAIL
N
. FOR HIDDEN 3 — 6"x8” Il N
3. BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON: 1. ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED AS "DRY—USE”. MOISTURE i P g » - | X T :
CONTENT MUST BE 19% OR LESS. STORE WOOD FRAMING ABOVE GROUND AND CONNECTIONS @ 1/4” HIDDEN B WOOD 6"x8” RIDGE BEAM ——p | S
A.  CONTROLLED COMPACTED FILL CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING 2500 PSF. iR Tame 1 R e e ATION. . L / BEAM X I -
4. BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS ASSUMED TO BEAR ON SOIL CAPABLE OF SAFELY 2. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE SPECIES #2 GRADE OR APPROVED =t = 3 3/16 | I et
SUPPORTING N1 PSF. EQUAL. ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES SHALL FOLLOW NATIONAL s = o , "ion i Digitally signed by Dwayne R Jackson o
DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDS) (LATEST EDITION -~ ® @ - L 87 1212 " = grtally signed by Dway
5. SOILS SUPPORTING ALL FOOTINGS MUST BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY (NDS) ( )- o | 5 LS 2 =8 6”x8 F Tt \—CAP PLATE W/ 1/4 ~—6"y5" Way ne DN:
AFSENITR, S O SO O IR DO MTTINS,  4 oo aco et e s i sccosoce wr weo | N WAeY e D T
IS ADEQUATE TO SAFELY SUSTAIN SPECIFIED SOIL BEARING PRESSURE STANDARDS TO A MINIMUM 0.40 PCF RETENTION WHERE LUMBER IS IN CONTACT 2"l 57 |27 BEAM N\ LAG SCREWS CENTER POST POST 0000016FD8E5891B0000B31D, JOB NO: 1702
: WITH CONCRETE/MASONRY OR OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. ALL METAL CONNECTORS . N N, cn=Dwavne R Jackson. c=US
6. TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM 16" BELOW EXTERIOR FINISH IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREADED LUMBER SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH A 6 x8 WOOD STEEL COLUMN dCKS O R.Jg 2% ) : 00"
. Top O RATING OF G—185 AND CONFORM TO ASTM A653. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS @ BEAM (SEE PLAN) COUNTERSINK NReER - JA45, %, Date:2020.10.12 11:17:14 -0400 .
: USED WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER ARE TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED @ S OCENSE A 7 DRAWN BY: JO, DL, PA
7 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL: AND TO CONFORM TO ASTM A153 CLASS D. ELECTROGALVANIZED FASTENERS & PLUG HOLES A O, "2 This item has been digitally siened and
: : SHALL HAVE A CLASS RATING PER ASTM B695 NO LESS THAN 55. ALUMINUM 2) 5/8" FOR HIDDEN SQF Nodotss RE T e by Dwayne R ‘j‘acks‘{)nisinga p DATE: 10—09—20
NOT TO BE USED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH ACQ TREATED LUMBER. 3 47 CONNECTIONS =, : . T sealedb : . : 10-09-
A.  ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE KEPT DRY. EXCAVATE TO DEPTHS AND Tk : % = Digital Signature and date. Printed P RMIT S T
DIMENSIONS INDICATED. TAKE EVERY PRECAUTION TO GUARD AGAINST 5 PLYWOOD SHEATHING: THRU BOLTS Z gt * I S Ccopies of this document are not E E
ANY MOVEMENT OR SETTLEMENT OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, : ~ 3/8"0 LAG SCREW 3/8"6 LAG SCREWS =5 -5: considered signed and sealed and the SCALE
PIPING, ETC. A WALL: Use 19/32" APA 32/16 RATED, STRUCTURAL 1, \ﬁ@ - =~ iIATE Opf \él/\: signature must be verified on any 10—09-20 :
8. DIMENSIONS: ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL EXP. 1, PLYWOOD SHEATHING. - | (4) 1/27¢ ’/,j(\@‘s{/'-.“?ﬁ‘-?"é \\\‘\ electronic copies.
DRAWINGS MUST BE VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL 4’ s :
DRAWINGS BT —THECONTRACTORBEFORE—PROCEEDING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION. B. 'E?(QF:1Unsvigv?o/gg”sﬁgﬁan@m& STRUCTURAL 1, \ LQ—ﬁ:'s H : E\IXTPO I?/I(E\LSBSNRY /”'%’m'\\\‘ ) FILE:
| S B E ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR P : " o = —
ITY 0&%%%%%%@@%?@ WITH ANY WORK. éAXFSTEgYSO%) SIDE VIEW e | ¢|—f BOND BEAM
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT C.  SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR NAILING AND/OR BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS. \ N (SEE SECTION
CONCRETE USE 8'— 0” LONG X 4'—0” WIDE SHEETS WITH LENGTH ACROSS FRAMING. 16" o.c. ) | 40N s-3) SHEET NO.
STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS 4'—0" TYP., ALLOW 1/8" SPACE ALONG PANEL ~___ iy ® | eI | "
1. HAVE THE FOLLOWING STHENGTHS: EDGES AND END JOINTS. 6”x8” WOOD = TR 6 X ODonnelI, Nuccora’ro, Mlgnogna JGCI(SOH
3%%%OP§|SI D. SL%EC :ﬁémISNG PLANS FOR DIAPHRAGM NAILING TYPE, SIZE, SPACING AND BEAM h 1/47 R STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
: TOP VIEW "%8”
3000 PS @ ) 28 D 1655 PALI BEACH LAKES BLVD, SUTE 204 LIC. #0004386 S - 2
3000 PSI 6.  WOOD CONNECTIONS — ALL NAILS USED FOR STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL @ \f DWAYNE R. JACKSON WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33401
BE COMMON WIRE, U.N.O. ALL NAILS, TRUSS HANGERS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND STRAPS 16" o.c. B E FLORIDA 5611835, 0094 A 15411 835. 8056 0B # 486.101
ALL OTHER7EpIORFEBTP) BE 3000 PSI UNLESS NPTED OTHERWISE. SHALL BE GALVANIZED FOR CORROSIVE RESISTANCE. ALL METAL STRAPS MUST BE REG. #40155 (561] 835 - (961)835 - .
INSTALLED WITH EQUAL LENGTHS ABOUT THE JOINT LINE. USE SIMPSON STRONG—TIE TYPICAL HIDDEN CONNECTION DETA'LS Structural Drawing Updated 5.19.17

CONNECTOR PRODUCTS OR APPROVED EQUAL. TOE NAILING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.
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